BOY ASSIGNMENTO		22.022	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS	
APR 0	7 2001 1	08-2002			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER O					
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE A	API OUT		:OF.		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):					
1. Nikval International AB	(11(120) (10010110110(0)).] 2.			
3.		4.			
5.		6.			
7.					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? TYES NO					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: 4.2.02					
NAME: Plasma Surgical Investments Limited					
ADDRESS: Sea Meadow House, P.O. Box 116, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO					
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):					
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one					
document) ☑ASSIGNMENT OF ☑WHOLE ☑PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: July 21, 2001					
☑ASSIGNMENT OF ☑WHOLE ☐PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE : July 21, 2001 ☐ORIGINAL ☑FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY					
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION					
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND					
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(_YES ⊠NO		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	
series code/serial no	if not in item 1	5,843.079	236532	if not in item 1 SUSLOV	
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence			6. NUMBER INVOLVED:		
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:			APPLNS + PATS 1 = TOTAL = 1		
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40			
1600 Tysons Boulevard	ABOVE TOTAL X	Ψ40 - Ψ 4 0			
McLean, VA 22102					
				j	
5.5ATTY DKT:		,	IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975		
D 226522	P013123US	UNDER ORDER NO		NUMBER: 03-3975 236532	
P 236532 MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
the original document.					
and dinginial decampents					
1 2		10. Total number of	10. Total number of pages including this		
$i \in \mathcal{U}(\mathcal{A})$		11	cover sheet, attachments and document 3		
101	(do not file dup. Cove	er sheet)			
Signature					
Attorney: Paul T. Bowen					
Reg. No. 38009 Date: April 2, 2002 Attv/Sec: PTB/ick TEL: (703) 905-2020 FAX: (703) 905-2500					
Atty/Sec: PTB/jck	TEL: (703) 905-2020		905-2500		

0 F1:581 00000041 384:079 00.00 00

PATENT PAT-114X 10/01

REEL: 12745 FRAME: 0807

BETWEEN:

(1) Nikval International AB whose registered office is at Skeppsbron 5-6, S-411 21 Göteborg, Sweden ("the Assignor"); and

(2) Plasma Surgical Investments Limited (registration no 453326) whose registered office is at Sea Meadow House, PO Box 116, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("the Assignee").

RECITALS:

- (1) The Assignor is the applicant of the patent applications and the registered proprietor of the patents listed in the schedule hereinbelow (the "Patents").
- (2) The Assignor is the beneficial owner of and entitled to all rights in the Patents and the inventions the subject of the Patents (the "Patent Inventions").
- (3) The Assignor wishes to assign the entire right title and interest in the Patents and the Patent Inventions to the Assignee.

OPERATIVE TERMS:

(1) In consideration of the sum of SEK 200, 000 paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee absolutely and free from all encumbrances the entire right title and interest in the Patents and the Patent Inventions including all other corresponding rights obtainable in any state in respect of the Patent Inventions and the benefit of the priority dates including the right to sue for and obtain damages and all other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patents or other corresponding rights or the rights conferred by publication of the applications for or the complete specifications of the Patents or other corresponding rights which may have occurred prior to the date hereof.

lh-

B

PATENT REEL: 12745 FRAME: 0808 (2) The Assignor hereby undertakes to the Assignee to take all steps which the Assignee may reasonably require to assist the Assignee to become registered as the proprietor of the Patents and to vest in the Assignee the rights transferred hereunder.

SCHEDULE:

State No

Status

US

5843079

Granted

AS WITNESS the hands of duly authorised representatives of the parties the date hereof.

For and behalf of Nikval International AB

Name: Position:

ALBOANDER KOTTEN, BOARD YENBER

Place:

LONDON

For and behalf of

Plasma Surgical Investments Limited

Name:

ZSGALKA

Position:

RECORDED: 04/02/2002

DIRECTOR

Place:

POUGLAS 100

PATENT REEL: 12745 FRAME: 0809